IN:FACT
(BBC) DEMOCRACY

To what extent do you agree with the statement: Terrorism can destroy democracy? Please rate on a scale of 1 to 5 where 5
means strongly agree and 1 means strongly disagree (Single Response)

Strongly agree ..........eeveeevveeieiiiiiiiiiineee 5
Somewhat agree .........cccceeeeeeeeeeeiieiinnn, 4
Neither agree nor disagree................... 3
Somewhat disagree...........ccoeeeeeevveennnnns 2
Strongly disagree.............eeevevveveeeeeeennnn. 1

Don’t know/refused (Do not prompt)... 99

Do you feel that participating or voting in your national election is important? Please rate on a scale of 1 to 5 where 5 means very
important and 1 means not important at all. (Single Response)

Very important ..., 5
Quite important..........cccceeeveeeeeeeeiiieiiinn, 4
Neither important nor unimportant........ 3
Not very important .............ccccceeeeeeeeenee. 2
Not importantat all .....................oooe. 1

Don’t know/Refused (Do not prompt) .99

Which gender do you think is more democratic in their outlook, males or females? (Single Response)

MalES ....ueiiiie e 1
Females......ccooiiiiii 2
Both are equal ...........cccovvvviiiiiiiineeee, 3

Don’t know/Refused (Do not prompt) . 99
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4. Given their political structures, which country do you think is best equipped to combat climate change? (Single Response)

Rotate these 2 countries
Don’t know/Refused (Do not prompt) .99

5. How important is your religion to you? Please rate on a scale of 1 to 5 where 5 means very important and 1 means not important
at all. (Single Response)

Very important ..........ccocoeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiennnn. 5
Quite important..............eeeeevveveeieeeeennnne. 4
Neither/Nor.......cccccc, 3
Not very important ............ccccceeeeeeeeeeenn. 2
Not importantatall ............................... 1

Don’t know/Refused (Do not prompt) .99

6. How likely would you be to support a Global Parliament, where votes are based on country population sizes, and the global
parliament is able to make binding policies? (Single Response)

Very likely - it is a good idea.................. 5
Quite likely - but with reservations........ 4
Neither likely nor unlikely...................... 3
Quite unlikely - but it might work........... 2
Very unlikely - it is a bad idea............... 1

Don’t know/Refused (Do not prompt) .99
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In:Fact Democracy

Q1. Terrorism: To what extent do you agree with the Table: 1
statement: Terrorism can destroy democracy?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B C D E F G H
Base 11875 1020 1027 1002 502 500 1000 935 1000
g 100.0%6 100.0% 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6
Q
@
g 8| Strongly disagree 1526 98 316 84 54 18 149 42 120
S 1S 12.9% 9.6% 30.8% 8.4% 10.8% 3.6% 14.9% 4.5% 12.0%
= Q
ST
o 2 Somewhat disagree 1245 103 66 115 50 54 147 171 120
% E 10.5% 10.1% 6.4% 11.5% 10.0% 10.8% 14.7% 18.3% 12.0%
® O
3 2 Neither agree nor disagree 1625 155 88 162 49 48 169 114 172
28 13.7% 15.2% 8.6% 16.2% 9.8% 9.6% 16.9% 12.2% 17.2%
T E L L
£ 2/ Somewhat agree 2758 226 161 313 138 152 225 298 203
gL 23.2% 22.2% 15.7% 31.2% 27.5% 30.4% 22.5% 31.9% 20.3%
Lo
'_
E | Strongly agree 4147 373 346 277 211 228 276 280 352
2 8 34.9% 36.6% 33.7% 27.6% 42.0% 45.6% 27.6% 29.9% 35.2%
=
[l
% Don't Know/refused 574 65 50 51 - - 34 30 33
1) 4.8% 6.4% 4.9% 5.1% - - 3.4% 3.2% 3.3%
In:Fact Democracy
Q1. Terrorism To what extent do you agree with the Table: 1 (continued)
statement: Terrorism can destroy democracy?
FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 6]
o @ Base 11875 502 501 501 506 1159 520 1200
T 5 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%b 100.0%6 100.0% 100.0%6
-]
c s
+;-": S| Strongly disagree 1526 64 30 187 83 48 28 205
2 I 12.9% 12.7% 6.0% 37.3% 16.4% 4.1% 5.4% 17.1%
m 1
c [@)!
2 g Somewhat disagree 1245 20 53 52 30 98 17 149
° Sl 10.5% 4.0% 10.6% 10.4% 5.9% 8.5% 3.3% 12.4%
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FW Country

Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 6]
Neither agree nor disagree 1625 45 65 54 42 188 72 202
13.7% 9.0% 13.0% 10.8% 8.3% 16.2% 13.8% 16.8%
Somewhat agree 2758 91 168 102 59 358 91 173
23.2% 18.1% 33.5% 20.4% 11.7% 30.9% 17.5% 14.4%
Strongly agree 4147 269 185 85 266 389 298 312
34.9% 53.6% 36.9% 17.0% 52.6% 33.6% 57.3% 26.0%
Don't Know/refused 574 13 - 21 26 78 14 159
4.8%6 2.6% - 4.2% 51% 6.7% 2.7% 13.3%
In:Fact Democracy
Q2. Voting importance Do you feel that participating or Table: 2
voting in your national election is important?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B [ D E F G H
- Base 11879 1020 1027 1002 502 500 1000 939 1000
3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%0 100.0% 100.0%0 100.0%6
>
£ Not important at all 527 22 23 19 5 4 39 16 55
?S‘_; 4.4% 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 1.0% 0.8% 3.9% 1.7% 5.5%
=5 €
o ®©
> £| Not very important 418 29 11 34 11 5 53 29 42
] g- 3.5% 2.8% 1.1% 3.4% 2.2% 1.0% 5.3% 3.1% 4.2%
(o))
@c
% 2| Neither important nor 841 98 39 164 25 7 77 36 62
% .E unimportant 7.1% 9.6% 3.8% 16.4% 5.0% 1.4% 7.7% 3.8% 6.2%
r— )
£ 0
g% Quite important 2531 245 161 315 74 73 181 226 166
2T 21.3% 24.0% 15.7% 31.4% 14.7% 14.6% 18.1% 24.1% 16.6%
c c L
= O
T 'g Very important 7407 601 785 460 387 411 629 624 657
L c 62.4%0 58.9% 76.4% 45.9% 77.1% 82.2% 62.9% 66.5% 65.7%
3 co
;‘ Don't know/Refused 155 25 8 10 - - 21 8 18
a 1.3% 2.5% 0.8% 1.0% - - 2.1% 0.9% 1.8%
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In:Fact Democracy

Q2. Voting importance Do you feel that participating or

voting in your national election is important?

Table: 2 (continued)

FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 0

- Base 11879 502 501 501 506 1159 520 1200
3 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
>
£ Not important at all 527 14 15 33 23 10 12 237
2¢ 4.4%6 2.8% 3.0% 6.6% 4.5% 0.9% 2.3% 19.8%
5 C
o ®©
2 g Not very important 418 14 24 21 17 9 4 115
o g 3.5% 2.8% 4.8% 4.2% 3.4% 0.8% 0.8% 9.6%
)
2=t
E 21" Neither important nor unimportant 841 56 52 22 19 44 20 120
% .E 7.1% 11.2% 10.4% 4.4% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 10.0%
r— )
= O
g % Quite important 2531 111 136 99 47 338 74 285
=T 21.3% 22.1% 27.1% 19.8% 9.3% 29.2% 14.2% 23.8%
c C
= O
< 'g Very important 7407 301 274 325 391 747 408 407
L c 62.4% 60.0% 54.7% 64.9% 77.3% 64.5% 78.5% 33.9%
>
e)
Z’ Don't know/Refused 155 6 - 1 9 11 2 36
a 1.3% 1.2% - 0.2% 1.8% 0.9% 0.4% 3.0%
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In:Fact Democracy

Q3. Democratic gender Which gender do you think is Table: 3
more demaocratic in their outlook, males or females?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B C D E F G H
N Base 11723 1020 1027 1002 502 500 1000 939 1000
0 8 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6
x5
E 3l Males 2413 407 228 238 78 18 198 94 239
s 20.6% 39.9% 22.2% 23.8% 15.5% 3.6% 19.8% 10.0% 23.9%
o c
o c| Females 3585 172 220 418 121 122 453 240 402
) 30.6% 16.9% 21.4% 41.7% 24.1% 24.4% 45.3% 25.6% 40.2%
O =
e
S 8 Both are equal 5114 341 513 165 303 360 293 560 283
? g 43.6% 33.4% 50.0% 16.5% 60.4% 72.0% 29.3% 59.6% 28.3%
3]
QT
é | Don't know/Refused 611 100 66 181 - - 56 45 76
g 5.2% 9.8% 6.4% 18.1% - - 5.6% 4.8% 7.6%
Q3. Demaocratic gender Which gender do you think is Table: 3 (continued)
more democratic in their outlook, males or females?
FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
[ J K L M N 0
| Base 11723 502 501 501 506 1085 520 1118
23 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
x5
= 3| Males 2413 242 69 45 117 90 56 294
; .5 20.6%6 48.2% 13.8% 9.0% 23.1% 8.3% 10.8% 26.3%
o c
o c | Females 3585 96 92 131 190 387 184 357
) 30.6% 19.1% 18.4% 26.1% 37.5% 35.7% 35.4% 31.9%
L =
° g
5 8 Both are equal 5114 156 340 307 173 608 245 467
o e 43.6% 31.1% 67.9% 61.3% 34.2% 56.0% 47.1% 41.8%
S8 c
et on’'t know/Refuse - - -
g © | Don't know/Refused 611 8 18 26 35
g 52% 1.6% - 3.6% 51% - 6.7% -
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In:Fact Democracy

Q4. Climate change combat best country Given their Table: 4
political structures, which country do you think is best
equipped to combat climate change?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B C D E F G H
> Base 11879 1020 1027 1002 502 500 1000 939 1000
_ E 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0% 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6
85
o
g 8| china 2557 217 189 238 66 127 156 160 137
8_5 21.5% 21.3% 18.4% 23.8% 13.1% 25.4% 15.6% 17.0% 13.7%
<
2 ; USA 6801 628 408 638 436 373 601 455 740
'E' 3 57.3% 61.6% 39.7% 63.7% 86.9% 74.6% 60.1% 48.5% 74.0%
g5
>
o § Don't know/Refused 2521 175 430 126 - - 243 324 123
E 21.2% 17.2% 41.9% 12.6% - - 24.3% 34.5% 12.3%
Q4. Climate change combat best country Given their Table: 4 (continued)
political structures, which country do you think is best
equipped to combat climate change?
FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 6]
- Base 11879 502 501 501 506 1159 520 1200
b= 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6
TS5
L 504 -
20L¢ China 2557 147 148 64 134 303 67 404
8_% _‘3 E 21.5% 29.3% 29.5% 12.8% 26.5% 26.1% 12.9% 33.7%
=L d
g ;_;S ‘5 USA 6801 271 353 268 260 519 297 554
c83¢ 57.3% 54.0% 70.5% 53.5% 51.4% 44.8% 57.1% 46.2%
o 5 > 3
>
o g 3 & Don't know/Refused 2521 84 - 169 112 337 156 242
‘3 21.2% 16.7% - 33.7% 22.1% 29.1% 30.0% 20.2%
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In:Fact Democracy

Q5. Religion importance How important is your religion to Table: 6
you?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B C D E F G H
Base 9297 804 1025 478 416 302 744 604 940
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
o
3 Not important at all 517 23 18 7 3 34 77 58 16
g‘ 5.6% 2.9% 1.8% 1.5% 0.7% 11.3% 10.3% 9.6% 1.7%
]
S | Not very important 751 34 15 21 12 50 116 69 29
g’ 81% 4.2% 1.5% 4.4% 2.9% 16.6% 15.6% 11.4% 3.1%
]
5 Neither/nor 1669 125 50 147 7 103 165 148 114
g 18.0% 15.5% 4.9% 30.8% 18.5% 34.1% 22.2% 24.5% 12.1%
n
= Quite important 2337 186 167 149 133 83 193 189 293
g 25.1% 23.1% 16.3% 31.2% 32.0% 27.5% 25.9% 31.3% 31.2%
o L
Q
£ Very important 3952 430 775 149 191 32 190 136 483
; 42.5% 53.5% 75.6% 31.2% 45.9% 10.6% 25.5% 22.5% 51.4%
]
- Don’t know/Refused 71 6 - 5 - - 3 4 5
0.8% 0.7% - 1.0% - - 0.4% 0.7% 0.5%
In:Fact Democracy
Q5. Religion importance How important is your religion to Table: 6 (continued)
you?
FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N [¢)
Base 9297 502 296 473 459 805 439 1010
-‘f o) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
c c
I
£ % Not important at all 517 1 37 14 7 111 66 45
é 5 5.6% 0.2% 12.5% 3.0% 1.5% 13.8% 15.0% 4.5%
2 3| Not very important 751 6 49 26 8 129 102 85
% e 8.1% 1.2% 16.6% 5.5% 1.7% 16.0% 23.2% 8.4%
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FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 6]
Neither/nor 1669 17 77 56 18 286 139 147
18.0% 3.4% 26.0% 11.8% 3.9% 35.5% 31.7% 14.6%
Quite important 2337 67 69 165 35 169 69 370
25.1% 13.3% 23.3% 34.9% 7.6% 21.0% 15.7% 36.6%
L
Very important 3952 390 64 210 389 110 60 343
42.5% 77.7% 21.6% 44.4% 84.7% 13.7% 13.7% 34.0%
Don’'t know/Refused 71 21 - 2 2 - 3 20
0.8% 4.2% - 0.4% 0.4% - 0.7% 2.0%
In:Fact Democracy
Q6. Global Parliament support How likely would you be to Table: 7
support a Global Parliament, where votes are based on
country population sizes, and the global parliament is able
to make binding policies?
FW Country
Base Singapore India South Korea USA France Germany Australia Poland
A B C D E F G H
Base 11879 1020 1027 1002 502 500 1000 939 1000
= ;‘ 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6 100.0%6
Qo c
o
O § Very unlikely - it is a bad idea 2264 158 33 125 171 100 94 327 131
© = 19.1% 15.5% 3.2% 12.5% 34.1% 20.0% 9.4% 34.8% 13.1%
£ O
ST
2 9| Quite unlikely - but it might 1767 115 22 120 86 93 201 157 143
2 g work 14.9% 11.3% 2.1% 12.0% 17.1% 18.6% 20.1% 16.7% 14.3%
oo
: E Neither likely nor unlikely 2237 260 159 290 125 78 150 141 185
S 18.8% 25.5% 15.5% 28.9% 24.9% 15.6% 15.0% 15.0% 18.5%
o O
> >
T @ Quite likely - but with 2745 223 282 337 89 179 257 201 306
g g reservations 23.1% 21.9% 27.5% 33.6% 17.7% 35.8% 25.7% 21.4% 30.6%
23
> E Very likely - it is a good idea 1716 124 373 54 31 50 232 54 157
g g 14.4% 12.2% 36.3% 5.4% 6.2% 10.0% 23.2% 5.8% 15.7%
S a3
g E Don’'t know/Refused 1150 140 158 76 - - 66 59 78
g 9.7% 13.7% 15.4% 7.6% - - 6.6% 6.3% 7.8%
DEJ DEJ
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In:Fact Democracy

Q6. Global Parliament support How likely would you be to
support a Global Parliament, where votes are based on
country population sizes, and the global parliament is able

to make binding policies?

Table: 7 (continued)

FW Country
Base Dubai UK Italy South Africa Norway Denmark Russia
| J K L M N 0

Base 11879 502 501 501 506 1159 520 1200
= ; 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
ac
o >
© 8| Very unlikely - it is a bad idea 2264 54 146 148 128 296 196 157
S c 19.1%6 10.8% 29.1% 29.5% 25.3% 25.5% 37.7% 13.1%
£ 0
0T
29 Quite unlikely - but it might work 1767 38 84 85 55 181 79 308
2 g 14.9%6 7.6% 16.8% 17.0% 10.9% 15.6% 15.2% 25.7%
oo
: E Neither likely nor unlikely 2237 62 117 65 50 227 86 242
g g 18.8% 12.4% 23.4% 13.0% 9.9% 19.6% 16.5% 20.2%
o O
> > — - -
T O Quite likely - but with reservations 2745 143 107 96 92 242 50 141
32 23.1% 28.5% 21.4% 19.2% 18.2% 20.9% 9.6% 11.8%
22
> E Very likely - it is a good idea 1716 148 a7 45 144 62 27 168
g g 14.4%6 29.5% 9.4% 9.0% 28.5% 5.3% 5.2% 14.0%
>
% E Don't know/Refused 1150 57 - 62 37 151 82 184
e 9.7% 11.4% - 12.4% 7.3% 13.0% 15.8% 15.3%
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